RURAL SALES TAX SPENDING SINCE INCEPTION

Entity
COUNTY
County Capital Facilities Portion
County Other*

Affordable Housing

General Economic Development

Kendall Community Resource Center
Total County

CITIES

City of Bellingham

City of Blaine

City of Everson

City of Ferndale

City of Lynden

City of Nooksack

City of Sumas
Total Cities

OTHER

Bellingham Housing Authority
Bellingham Technical College
Nooksack Valley School Dist
Point Roberts Medical Clinic
Port of Bellingham

Public Utility District
Washington State University
Total Other

* Delta Line Rd, Interim Jail, Public Safety Radio, BB Berm

Amounts

16,189,186.95
2,664,553.00
2,252,592.11
3,255,102.66
372,792.00

%

28%
5%
4%
6%
1%

24,734,226.72

43%

4,814,000.00
3,938,075.84
499,350.00
1,711,358.00
8,912,857.00
960,000.00
575,000.00

8%
7%
1%
3%
16%
2%
1%

21,410,640.84

38%

600,275.00
400,000.00
600,000.00
25,000.00
7,200,000.00
1,762,283.41
300,000.00

1%
1%
1%
0%
13%
3%
1%

10,887,558.41

19%

57,032,425.97

100%

Population

228,000

91,610
5,620
2,860

14,600

14,800
1,645
1,665

Per Capita

$ 108.48

52.55
713.42
174.60
117.22
602.22
583.59
345.35
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