RURAL SALES TAX SPENDING SINCE INCEPTION

Entity	Amounts	%	Population	Per Capita
COUNTY				
County Capital Facilities Portion	16,189,186.95	28%		
County Other*	2,664,553.00	5%		
Affordable Housing	2,252,592.11	4%		
General Economic Development	3,255,102.66	6%		
Kendall Community Resource Center	372,792.00	1%		
Total County	24,734,226.72	43%	228,000	\$ 108.48
<u>CITIES</u>				
City of Bellingham	4,814,000.00	8%	91,610	\$ 52.55
City of Blaine	3,938,075.84	7%	5,520	\$ 713.42
City of Everson	499,350.00	1%	2,860	\$ 174.60
City of Ferndale	1,711,358.00	3%	14,600	\$ 117.22
City of Lynden	8,912,857.00	16%	14,800	\$ 602.22
City of Nooksack	960,000.00	2%	1,645	\$ 583.59
City of Sumas	575,000.00	1%	1,665	\$ 345.35
Total Cities	21,410,640.84	38%		
OTHER				
Bellingham Housing Authority	600,275.00	1%		
Bellingham Technical College	400,000.00	1%		
Nooksack Valley School Dist	600,000.00	1%		
Point Roberts Medical Clinic	25,000.00	0%		
Port of Bellingham	7,200,000.00	13%		
Public Utility District	1,762,283.41	3%		
Washington State University	300,000.00	1%		
Total Other	10,887,558.41	19%		
	57,032,425.97	100%		
	- ,,			

^{*} Delta Line Rd, Interim Jail, Public Safety Radio, BB Berm